1379) 

Code of Conduct 
and Ethical 

Standards for 
Public Officials and 

Employees  
(RA 6713) 

1.Any public officer 
who by himself or in 
connivance with other 
persons accumulates 
or acquires ill-gotten 
wealth in the aggregate 
amount of seventy five 
million pesos 
(P75,000,000.00) shall 

*This was enacted in 
accordance with the 
policy of the 
Government to repress 
certain conducts of 
public officers and 
private persons which 
constitute or may lead 
to graft and corrupt 

*This law zeroes in on 
any public officer or